

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measure				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - M/R to Road from Mathanpura to Kanhar					
Agency - M/S Tiwari Construction					
No. 2 date of Agreement 07/2023-24					
S.O.N.O. 16-08-23					
S.O.N.O. 15-05-24					
Actual Date of Work Comp. 12-02-24					
Date of Measurement - 12-02-24					
(1) PIV and fixing of Km. Stone — 2 Nos ✓					
(2) PIV and fixing of 200M Stone — 7 Nos ✓					
(3) PIV and fixing of Direction and Place identification Sign $2 \times 1.20 \times 0.180 = 1.92m^2$ ✓					
(4) PIV and fixing of 600mm equilateral and triangle — 8 Nos ✓					
(5) PIV and fixing of 600mm Circular Sign — 6 Nos ✓					
(6) PIV and fixing of 600mm x 450mm Rectangular Sign — 8 Nos ✓					
(7) PIV and fixing of Boundary Pillar — 48 Nos ✓					
Continuation					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/1) Cleaning and grubbing Road land Qty V.T.M.B.P. = 0.32 Ha CR 72,697 = 86 per Ha Rs 23,263 = 10					
(2/2) Const. of Subgrade and Earthen shoulder With approved material Recd 100017 Qty V.T.M.B.P. = 672.01 m ³ CR 262206 per m ³ Rs 1,76,104 = 10					
(3/3) Const. of G.S.B. --- all Comp.					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. = 45.50 m ³ CR 2574285 per m ³ Rs 1,17,157 = 10					
(4/4) P.V. laying, spreading and Compacting W.B.M. Grading 2 --- Comp. Qty V.T.M.B.P. = 44.11 m ³ CR 5,453 = 05 per m ³ Rs 2,40,539 = 10					
(5/5) P.V. laying, spreading and Compacting W.B.M. Grading 3 --- Comp. Qty V.T.M.B.P. = 62.47 m ³ CR 5,126 = 68 per m ³ Rs 3,56,253 = 10					
Total Rs 9,13,316 = 10					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					R/F R ₂ 9,13,316 ^m
(6/6) P/W and applying					
Primer Coat --- Comp.					
Qty V.T.M.B P ₁ = 986.50 ^m					
@ R ₂ 60 = 48 perm ² R ₂ 56,035 ^m					
(7/7) P/W and applying					
Tack Coat --- Comp.					
Qty V.T.M.B P ₁ = 1939.0 ^m					
@ R ₂ 20 = 79 perm ² R ₂ 40,312 ^m					
(8/8) Patch work over					
W.B.M. using Mix					
Seal Surface ---					
--- Comp.					
Qty V.T.M.B P ₁ = 1939.0 ^m					
@ R ₂ 289 = 67 perm ² R ₂ 5,61,670 ^m					
(9/9) Providing and Applying					
Tack Coat --- Comp.					
Qty V.T.M.B P ₁ = 5062.50 ^m					
@ R ₂ 17 = 35 perm ² R ₂ 87,834 ^m					
(10/10) Providing and					
Laying 25mm thick					
S.D.B.C. --- Comp.					
Qty V.T.M.B P ₁ = 126.56 ^m					
@ R ₂ 15,504 = 20 perm ²					
R ₂ 19,62,812 ^m					
Total R ₂ 36,21,379 ^m					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11/11) Const of dry lean Cement Concrete sub base					31 PR 36,81,379/-
Qty V.T.M.B.P. ₁₈ = 9.38 m ³					
@ Rs 4,606 = 78 per m ³					
					Rs 42,935/-
(12/12) Construction of Panel Concrete Pavement - comp					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. ₁₉ = 117.19 m ³					
@ Rs 9717.90 per m ³					
					Rs 11,38,840/-
(13/13) P/V and fixing of Km. Stone					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. ₂₅ = 2 No					
@ Rs 3,108 = 52 per No					
					Rs 6,217/-
(14/14) P/V and fixing of 200M stone					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. ₂₅ = 7 No					
@ Rs 861 = 41 per No					
					Rs 6,030/-
(15/15) P/V and fixing of Direction and place Identification sign					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. ₂₅ = 1.92 m ²					
@ Rs 14,984 = 35 per m ²					
					Rs 28,770/-
Continuation of					Rs 48,44,171/-

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B/F Rs 48	44, 171=00
(16/16) P/V and fixing of 600mm equilateral and 9 triangle sign					
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₂₅ = 8 nos					
@ Rs 4,465 = 31 per nos					Rs 35,727=00
(17/17) P/V and fixing of 600mm Circular					
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₂₅ = 6 nos					
@ Rs 4,384 = 63 per nos					
					Rs 26,308=00
(18/18) P/V and fixing of 600mm x 450mm					
Rectangular Sign.					
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₂₅ = 8 nos					
@ Rs 4,240 = 90 per nos					
					Rs 33,927=00
(19/19) Providing and fixing of Boundary Pillar					
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₂₅ = 48 nos					
@ Rs 724 = 81 per nos					Rs 34,791=00
(20/20) Printing new letter and figures					
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₂₆ = 352 per cm ² per letter					
@ Rs 0.72 per cm ² per letter					Rs 253=00
					Total Rs 49,75,177=00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				13/FR _s	4,975,177 ⁰⁰
(21/21) Planting of Tree by the both Side of Road					
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₂₆				2	136 Nos
CR _s 1830 ⁰⁰				per No	Rs 1,67,292 ⁰⁰
(22/22) Providing and Laying of hot applied thermoplastic Compound					
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₂₆				2	360.0 m ²
CR _s 825 ⁰⁰				per m ²	Rs 2,97,270 ⁰⁰
(23/23) P/V and fixing of Typical Informatory					
Sign board					
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₁₉				2	2 Nos
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₂₆				2	2 Nos
Total				4	4 Nos
CR _s 11,467 ⁰⁰				per No	Rs 45,869 ⁰⁰
(24/24) P/V B/W in c.m (1:3) in Parapet					
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₁₉				1.92 m ³	
CR _s 6,353 ⁰⁰				per m ³	Rs 12,199 ⁰⁰
(25/25) P/V Cement Plaster in c.m. (1:4) in S/S					
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₁₉				13.76 m ²	
CR _s 223 ⁰⁰				per m ²	Rs 3073 ⁰⁰
Total					Rs 55,00,880 ⁰⁰

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B/F Rs 55,00,880/-
(26/26) P/V Two coats					
Painting on new surface					
Qty V.T.M.B P ₂₀					13.76 m ²
@ Rs 127-28 per m ²					Rs 1751/-
(27/27) F/W in excavation					
in found ⁿ					
Qty V.T.M.B P ₂₀					29.798 m ²
@ Rs 383-28 per m ²					Rs 11,421/-
(28/28) P/V A.C.C-M, 5 in					
found ⁿ					
Qty V.T.M.B P ₂₀					2.962 m ²
@ Rs 7582-27 per m ²					Rs 22,459/-
(29/29) P/V A.C.C-M 20 in					
Sub-structure					
Qty V.T.M.B P ₂₀					27.653 m ²
@ Rs 8,442-52 per m ²					Rs 2,33,478/-
(30/30) P/V and Laying					
R.C.C-H.A 1000 mm ch ⁿ					
Qty V.T.M.B P ₂₀					7.50 m ²
@ Rs 6,573-89 per m ²					Rs 49,304/-
(31/31) P/V Two coats					
Painting					
Qty V.T.M.B P ₂₀					116.24 m ²
@ Rs 127-28 per m ²					Rs 14,795/-
					Total Rs 58,34,088/-

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.
				13/18 RS 58,34,088 = W
(34/34) E/W in excavation in found.				
				Qty V.T.M.B.P. = 100.484 m ³
				@ RS 383 = 28 per m ³ RS 38,514 = W
(33/33) P/W Sand filling in found.				
				Qty V.T.M.B.P. = 2.02 m ³
				@ RS 591 = 27 per m ³ RS 1194 = W
(34/34) P/W Acc. m/s in found.				
				Qty V.T.M.B.P. = 14.24 m ³
				@ RS 7582 = 27 per m ³ RS 1,07,972 = W
(35/35) P/W R/W in C.M. (1:4) in found.				
				Qty V.T.M.B.P. = 56.32 m ³
				RS 6045 = 62 per m ³ RS 340,489 = W
(36/36) P/W R/W in C.M. (1:4) in Sub-structure				
				Qty V.T.M.B.P. = 39.39 m ³
				@ RS 6710 = 43 per m ³ RS 2,64,324 = W
(37/37) P/W Acc. m/s in Sub-structure				
				Qty V.T.M.B.P. = 4.428 m ³
				@ RS 8,442 = 52 per m ³ RS 37,383 = W
				Total RS 66,23,964 = W

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(38/39) B/F R _s 66					23,964 = 0
A/V and laying					
R.C.C.M 25 in deck					
Slab --- Comp.					
Qty V.T.M.B P ₂₂ = 8.101 m ³					
@ R _s 9,162 = 07 per m ³					
					R _s 73,323 = 0
(39/40) S/F P/A and Placing					
M 4 S 2 bars --- Comp					
Qty V.T.M.B P ₂₂ = 1.750 m ³					
@ R _s 83,567 = 75 per m ³					
					R _s 96,103 = 0
(40/41) Providing and					
filling joint Sealing					
Qty V.T.M.B P ₂₂ = 15.0 m ³					
@ R _s 57 = 30 per m ³					R _s 860 = 0
(41/42) A/V B/W in C.M (1:3)					
in Parapet					
Qty V.T.M.B P ₂₂ = 4.32 m ³					
@ R _s 6,353 = 55 per m ³					
					R _s 27,447 = 0
(42/43) A/V Cement Plaster					
15 mm thick in C.M					
(1:4) on B/W					
Qty V.T.M.B P ₂₂ = 88.10 m ³					
@ R _s 223 = 35 per m ³					R _s 19,677 = 0
					Total R _s 68,44,444 = 0

Continuation

Continuation

✓ Allotment 1.10-31 WE date 09-03-2024
✓ Allotment → B. 2412142m